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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

3AM-IQA water licence discharge points


Mesher, Jonathan <jonathan.mesher@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Tue, May 10, 2022 at 4:34 PM
To: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Deronja, Josip" <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Nisar Ghani <N.Ghani@iqaluit.ca>, "Monteith, Joseph"
<joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Fraser, Jeremy" <jeremy.fraser@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Hello,

After a discussion with the City of Iqaluit it appears they’re uncertain which parameters in Table 2 of the licence they need
to sample for while discharging from the final point of control into the receiving environment.

 

The licensee understands that station IQA-08 is the sampling station from the containment pond within the landfill to
containment ponds outside the landfill, it requires the licensee to sample before, during and after the discharge which
is
usually for discharges into the environment. Can you please clarify what sampling station and sampling parameters are
required while discharging from “pond 2” to the receiving environment.

 

If you have any questions or concerns please contact me with the information undersigned.

 

Regards,

 

Jonathan Mesher

 

Resource Managment Officer, Nunavut Region

Crown Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada – CIRNAC

Jonathan.mesher@canada.ca

Fax: 867 979-6445

Cell #: 867-222-0118
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